Installation & Owner’s Manual
ALL IN ONE Type Air-source Heat Pump Water Heater
EcoSpring ES300
Thank you very much for purchasing our product,
Before using your unit, please read this manual carefully and keep it for future reference.
HOT WATER CAN BE DANGEROUS
Warning – Hot water burns. As a safety precaution, young children should always be supervised around
hot water fixtures.

Please select power cables according to above table, and
it should comply with ASNZS standards.
The power cord type designation is H05RN-F.
The power supply for the unit must be specialized according
to the rated voltage.
Earthing must be included in the power circuit, and it must   be
connected with the effective external ground wire.
The wiring must be performed by qualified electrician
according to the circuit diagram.
  Electric leakage protector should be set according to the
relevant AS/NZS electrical standards.
The power cord and  additional display connection cord shall
 be laid out neatly and properly without mutual interference
or in contact with the connection pipes or valves.
After wiring  connection is finished, check again to ensure
the installation is correct before power is supplied.
CAUTION
7.   ELECTRIC CONNECTION
2
T3: Evaporator tube temperature sensor
TOD: Thermostat TOD
TCO: Thermostat TCO
T4: Ambient temperature sensor
T5U: Tank temperature sensor (upper)
TP:  Discharge temperature sensor
Earthing
T5L: Tank temperature sensor (lower)
TH: Return air temperature sensor
12
Installation & Owner‘s Manual
CAUTION
CAUTION
Don’t operate the heat pump before filling water.
Draining: If the heat pumps needs cleaning or moving, the tank should be emptied. Turn off the power supply.
See Fig.8-2:
8.1 Operating steps
8. OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
 Fig.8-2
Operation without water in water tank may result in